Tariff Notice No. 1973/88—Application for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for withdrawal of the following approval of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
	84.10.009	 Pumps, as may be approved, when declared by: (a) a manufacturer that they will be used by him only in making or repairing motor-driven spray units; or (b) an importer that they will be sold by him only for use in making or repairing motor-driven spray units Approved: Ace diaphragm Bertolini diaphragm, types 15S, 25S, 35S, 55S, 80S, 95S, 110S, 130S, 160S, 65SD, 100SD Fertijet diaphragm Hardie diaphragm S.M. diaphragm 	Free	Free	Free	10.3	i3 	1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72	··· ·· ··

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 16 August 1973. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and

(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of July 1973.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1973/89—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
	34.02.000	Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap: Approved:	Free		Free	10.8		-	
8191	20 10 200	Âmazol	-		-	10.0			31/12/73
8100 8207	38.19.299 56.07.128	Isceon 11/12 Mattress tickings, when declared by a manufacturer	Free Free		Free Free	10.8 10.8	••	1/1/72	30/6/73 31/12/73
0207	56.07.129	for use by him only in making mattresses and pillows	1100			10.0	••	1/1//2	51/14/15
8119	74.03.021	Wire of unalloyed copper, when declared by an importer that it will be sold by him only to a manufacturer for use only in rewinding electric motors	Free	10%	12½%	••	••	1/1/72	31/12/72
8109	84.15.219	Flake-ice making machines	Free	Free	Free	10.1		1/1/72	31/7/73
8107	84.21.009	Trickle irrigation and liquid feeding equipment	Free	Free	Free	10.3	::	1/1/72	30/9/73
8155	84.59.129	Steering systems, peculiar to ships	Free	Free	Free	10.2	12	1/1/72	30/9/73

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 16 August 1973. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and

(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of July 1973.